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Questions? 



Introductions
&

Recognition 



JEFF DeVANEY GLENN SEELA LARRY ENGEL,
RESIGNED

MARIANNE 
BISHOP

IVONNE 
MALDONADO

JOYCE
BULAU

2021/2  BOARD OF DIRECTORS

KAM  
MORGANTI



ELECTION

Article 3 Section 11 of our Bylaws states:

No Balloting or Vote in Uncontested Elections

All board members from 2022 have 
agreed to continue to serve in 2023



JEFF DeVANEY GLENN SEELA BOB BYBEE
ELECTING

MARIANNE 
BISHOP

IVONNE 
MALDONADO

JOYCE
BULAU

2023 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

KAM  
MORGANTI



ABOUT SIV
Board of Directors Link





RSS – Reliable Secretary Service
Established in 2006

SIV IS SELF MANAGED

PHONE/TEXT:     520-330-6078

E-mail:   SIVHOA.INFO@GMAIL.COM



RSS - MANAGEMENT

AMY CORDOVA
ASSISTANT MANAGER



HELP KEEP
YOUR HOA

CLEAN



HOW DO WE GET TO THIS POINT???
Collection courtesy of the Imgrunds







It
It’s time

for breakfast



3/12/2023
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So, What’s the answer?



Notice the address
on the 

Container

And the lids
are

attached
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DON’T FLIP YOUR LID..   KEEP IT ATTACHED!.



www.sivhoa.org



https://titanrecycleandtrash.net



Brief Course

Recycling   101

From Titan Website
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Bottles and containers of all sorts
Beer bottles
Wine bottles
Food containers

CLEAN  GLASS



Steel Cans: typically, food cans

Aluminum Cans: soda cans, beer cans

CLEAN STEEL AND ALUMINUM



C L E A N  PAPER  PRODUCTS
Paper:  white and colored
Phone Books
News Papers
Brown Paper Bags
Paperboard 
Fiberboard 
Cereal & cracker boxes
Egg cartons
Corrugated Cardboard

If cardboard doesn’t fit in bin - flatten any boxes and tie them into bundles



dirty pizza boxes
dirty paper plates, 

used napkins
used KLEENEX



Milk & Juice cartons
Dairy Containers
Plastic with either 
Soda bottles
Water bottles WITHOUT LIDS

CLEAN PLASTIC

local recycling company won’t accept plastic bottle caps



CUPS

NO
PLASTIC BAGS

(either take to grocery store to recycle
Or throw them in the TRASH)

PLASTIC WITH THIS SYMBOL ON IT

OR



Styrofoam
Wood 
Fabric 

Clothing
Electronics



THROW IT
IN THE

GARBAGE

RATHER THAN CONTAMINATING
THE WHOLE RECYCLING TRUCK



3/12/2023 32



1. What is our posted speed limit?

2.  Where is the next sign located?

3/12/2023
33





1. What is our posted speed limit?

20 MPH
2.  Where is this sign located?

On south side of the street on Vista 
Ridge Dr below Harvest Moon 

where it turns into View Ridge Dr
to warn about the crosswalk at the 

mailboxes at the north end of the street. 
3/12/2023

35

ANSWERS



Judy Barkley, 
Auditor



In our opinion, as the internal audit 
committee,  the financial statements 
present fairly, in all material respects,       
the assets, liabilities, fund balances, 

revenue, expenses and changes in fund 
balances of San Ignacio Vistas, Inc.          

as of and for the years ended                         
December 31, 2021 and 2020, on the 

modified cash basis of accounting. 





Other management companies would keep the closing fees.
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TREASURER’S
REPORT

MARIANNE BISHOP

TREASURER
This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY

https://www.flickr.com/photos/gotcredit/33887741275
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/




FINANCIAL ADVISORY
Gary Powers, Chair

Randy Aronson

George Bichler

Denny Kalkowski

Mark Maranger

Ad hoc Members:

Marianne Bishop, Treasurer   

Joyce Bulau, Board President

Meeting to Review 2024 Funding Plan on 3-21-23



Treasurer provides a draft Operating Budget 
including expenditures for Reserve Projects. 

FAC evaluates the “Long-Term Funding” of the 
Replacement Reserve Plan (RRP). 

The FAC recommends to the Board an amount 
needed for the Annual Assessment comprised 
of the amount for the Operating Fund and 
amount to be transferred to the Reserve Fund. 

Prior to setting the Annual Assessment



Getting our 
Savings 

to GROW



Last updated on 2-11-23 by MMB
3% 2%

Reserve Fund Assumed Reserve Earnings + Project Ending Operating Annual % Increase in Dues
Year Opening Balance Return Rate Earnings Contribution Rsrv Contrb Expenses Balance Budget Operating Reserve Dues reserve $ %

2015 365,315 1% 8,679 58,500 67,179 844 431,650 70306 308 257 500 51%
2016 431,650 2.5% 10,744 51,750 62,494 30,274 464,118 69070 303 227 525 43%
2017 464,118 3.0% 13,726 50,160 63,886 22,591 505,413 70,860 310 220 530 42% 5 1%
2018 505,413 4.75% 23,904 40,000 63,904 23,550 545,767 84,000 368 175 544 32% 14 3%
2019 545,767 2.45% 13,380 41,000 54,380 18,186 581,961 86,592 365 175 540 32% (4) -1%

1 2020 581,961 4.94% 28,748 20,064 48,812 556,467 73,789 91,074 452 88 540 16% - 0%
2 2021 73,789 2% 1,487 35,000 36,487 9,504 100,773 86,811 406 154 560 28% 20 4%
3 2022 100,773 1.39% 1,318 36,024 35,708 589 137,525 99,012 422 158 580 27% 20 4%
4 2023 137,525 4% 5,501 37,500 43,001 0 180,526 99,619 422 158 580 27% - 0%
5 2024 180,526 2% 3,611 38,625 42,236 0 222,762 101,611 446 169 615 28% 35 6%
6 2025 222,762 2% 4,455 39,784 44,239 60,464 206,537 103,644 455 174 629 28% 14 2%
7 2026 206,537 2% 4,131 40,977 45,108 12,500 239,145 105,716 464 180 643 28% 14 2%
8 2027 239,145 2% 4,783 42,207 46,989 11,684 274,450 107,831 473 185 658 28% 15 2%
9 2028 274,450 2% 5,489 43,473 48,962 0 323,412 109,987 482 191 673 28% 15 2%
10 2029 323,412 3% 9,702 44,777 54,479 2,500 375,392 112,187 492 196 688 29% 15 2%
11 2030 375,392 3% 11,262 46,120 57,382 79,963 352,811 114,431 502 202 704 29% 16 2%
12 2031 352,811 3% 10,584 47,504 58,088 7,500 403,399 116,720 512 208 720 29% 16 2%
13 2032 403,399 3% 12,102 48,929 61,031 12,000 452,430 119,054 522 215 737 29% 16 2%
14 2033 452,430 3% 13,573 50,397 63,970 16,451 499,948 121,435 533 221 754 29% 17 2%
15 2034 499,948 3% 14,998 51,909 66,907 0 566,856 123,864 543 228 771 30% 17 2%
16 2035 566,856 3% 17,006 53,466 70,472 77,898 559,429 126,341 554 235 789 30% 18 2%
17 2036 559,429 3% 16,783 55,070 71,853 17,745 613,537 128,868 565 242 807 30% 18 2%
18 2037 613,537 3% 18,406 56,722 75,128 2,500 686,165 131,445 577 249 825 30% 19 2%
19 2038 686,165 3% 20,585 58,424 79,009 14,000 751,174 134,074 588 256 844 30% 19 2%
20 2039 751,174 3% 22,535 60,176 82,712 16,658 817,228 136,756 600 264 864 31% 19 2%
21 2040 817,228 3% 24,517 61,982 86,499 90,306 813,421 139,491 612 272 884 31% 20 2%
22 2041 813,421 3% 24,403 63,841 88,244 10,000 891,664 142,280 624 280 904 31% 20 2%
23 2042 891,664 3% 26,750 65,756 92,506 0 984,171 145,126 637 288 925 31% 21 2%
24 2043 984,171 3% 29,525 67,729 97,254 0 1,081,425 148,029 649 297 946 31% 21 2%
25 2044 1,081,425 3% 32,443 69,761 102,204 1,110,593 73,036 150,989 662 306 968 32% 22 2%

Actual
AssumedProject expenses are primarily road-related (periodic crack/fog seal, with major overlay in 2044).  Secondary expenses are erosion, monuments & concrete.

$ by Fund

DUES S/B: $565
DUES S/B: $530

REPLACEMENT RESERVE FUNDING PLAN
REVIEWED  AND ADJUSTED ANNUALLY



HOW DOES THIS AFFECT
YOUR PROPERTY VALUE?



SIV SALES PRICE CONTINUES TO BE ABOVE  THE GREEN VALLEY AVERAGE
LOCATION, LOCATION, LOCATION!

*

SIVHOA  20 YEARS OF SALES HISTORY





Social 
Committee

Kam Morganti, Chair

Jeff DeVaney
Ivonne Maldonado

Diana Sheets



OUR NEXT  SOCIAL

OUR NEXT EVENT WILL BE GAME NIGHT!
FRIDAY, MARCH 24th  

4-7 PM AT CANOA RANCH, AMADO ROOM

COMING UP SOON! 
THIRSTY THURSDAY, 

MAY 18th ???



SECRET SANTA







ARCHITECTURAL COMMITTEE

Glenn Seela, Chair
Billie Grueneich
Nancilee Koester

Amy Cordova, Committee Secretary



ARCHITECTURAL
COMMITTEE PAINT APPLICATIONS 12

ROLLER SHADE/ PATIO   1

RAMADA 3

SOLDIER WALL 3

SIDEWALK STAIN 1

SOLAR 4

PAVERS 1

ROOF 4

FURNACE DUCTS 1

WINDOWS 2

2022 ARCHITECTURAL 
REQUESTS:









WE WILL ONLY
ACT ON

WRITTEN
COMPLAINTS



IF A COMPLAINT
DOES NOT INVOLVE

A VIOLATION OF OUR
RULES, WE ENCOURAGE

HOMEOWNERS TO
ENDEAVOR TO
SOLVE ISSUES

AMONG THEMSELVES



HEAD’S UP &
REMINDERS



NO BRIGHT WHITE ON 
DUCTWORK OR 

THE PARAPET WALL

EXAMPLE OF NON-COMPLIANCE

REFER TO SEC. 4.2 OWNERS HANDBOOK  
FOR AIR-CONDITIONERS,

OR SECTION 4.32 B 5) RE FLAT ROOFS.

AFTER PAINTING
DUCTWORK BLENDS INTO ROOF





LOT MAINTENANCE
(SECTION 4.29 E-F – OWNERS HANDBOOK )

NO BIRD FEEDERS
ON OR OVER WALLS

It all starts with seeds

attract pack rats

attract snakes

attract coyotes

Who eat dogs



DARK SKIES

Uncovered lighting, 
floodlights or other high intensity lighting

having adverse impact on neighbors 
due to location, wattage or other features 

is not permitted.



MAINTENANCE
COMMITTEE



Landscape Sub-Committee

Barry Bishop
Jeff DeVaney
Eileen MacLaren*

*Bufflegrass

CHAIR:  Joyce Bulau



Common Area Landscape

Erosion Mitigation and Drainage

Annual Tree Program

Spraying Bufflegrass & Weeds

Railings & Walls @ Parking Areas

Monument maintenance (lighting/ painting).

Street Sweeping 

WHAT DO WE OVERSEE?



Felix Landscaping

Annual Maintenance Contract
2021 – 2025

We  dropped the yearly contract hours 
And  will schedule special projects as required.



2023
PROJECTS



Treat
diseased

trees



Drainage
Channel

Maintenance



Road Sub-Committee

Randy Aronson
Jeff DeVaney
Glen Seela
Diana Sheets

Pat Imgrund, Chair

To Volunteer 
Please contact 

Pat at:   320-293-3566

RETIRED:
Larry Engel
John Haymond



Road Subcommittee
 Initiate bids / oversee contracts
 Review and recommend Road repairs and sealing. 

 Review condition of curbs, sidewalks and reflectors.

 Hands-on Projects…



Paint & Apply New 
Reflective Tape to Ballards



There are a number of issues with the Overlay Project

that are unresolved.  

The Board and Sub-committee

are working with Tucson Asphalt

to resolve the issues.



WHAT IS A

FAILED

TRANSFORMER?



look for oil leaking out and onto the concrete platform and/or ground area







We cannot function
without YOUR help!



A TRIBUTE TO OUR VOLUNTEERS

YOU ARE APPRECIATED!!!Thank You



Questions? 

Suggestions?

Volunteer !
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